RESOLUTION NO.

PARLIAMENT

RESOLVED that Parliament approve the rates of salaries and allowances
applicable to the posts Personal Assistant to the Prime Minister, Executive Assistant to the

Prime Minister, the Press Secretary and Executive Personal Secretary as set out in the

Schedule hereto with effect from the dates shown in the Schedule,

RESOLVED that His Excellency the Governor-General be asked to assent and

take the necessary steps to give effect to this Resolution.

APPROVED by the House of Assembly this day of , 2008
Speaker
APPROVED by the Senate this day of , 2008

President



SCHEDULE

Part A

Rates of Salaries and Allowances with effect from 1% April, 2008

Post

Salary Scale
Per annum

Entertainment
Allowance
Per annum

Travelling
Allowance
Per annum

1 Personal Assistant
To the Prime Minister

1 Executive Assistant
To the Prime Minister

1 Press Secretary

1 Executive Personal

Secretary

1 Clerical Assistant

$

93,863.28
(Code S5)

67,967.28
(Code S9)

67,967.28
(Code S9)

50,116.32x
1,420.20 —
54,376.92 x
1,686.72 —
61,123.80
(Code Z10-3)

22,241.88 x
831.36 —
28,892.72
852.72 —
33,156.36 x
955.08 —
34,111.44
(Code Z38-24)

$

3.681.24

3,681.24

3,681.24

$

9,394.44

7,156.20

7,156.20




Rates of Salaries and Allowances with effect from 1% April, 2009

Part B

Post Salary Scale Entertainment Travelling
Per annum Allowance Allowance
Per annum Per annum
$ $ $
1 Personal Assistant 98,087.04 3,846.84 9,817.08
To the Prime Minister | (Code S5)
1 Executive Assistant | 71,025.72 3,846.84 7,478.16
To the Prime Minister | (Code S9)
1 Press Secretary 71,025.72 3,846.84 7,478.16
(Code S9)

1 Executive Personal

Secretary

1 Clerical Assistant

52,371.00 x 1,484.04
56,823.12x 1,762.80

63,874.32
(Code 210-3)

23,242.68 x 868.68 —
30,192.12 x 891.24 —
34,648.32 x 998.16 —
35,646.48

(Code Z38-24)




ADDENDUM

This Resolution seeks to revise the salaries of the Prime Minister’s personal staff.

The revision results in an increase of 6% in the first year effective 1% April 2008,
and an additional increase of 4.5% in the second year effective 1% April, 2009. It
reflects increases granted to public officers. It is proposed that the salaries of the
posts on the Prime Minister’s personal staff be revised as set out in the Schedule to

the Resolution.



