RESOLUTION NO.

PARLIAMENT

RESOLVED that Parliament approve the rates of salaries and allowances applicable to the posts Personal Assistant to the Prime Minister, Executive Assistant to the Prime Minister, the Press Secretary and Executive Personal Secretary as set out in the Schedule hereto with effect from the dates shown in the Schedule,

RESOLVED that His Excellency the Governor-General be asked to assent and take the necessary steps to give effect to this Resolution.

APPROVED by the House of Assembly this day of

, 2008

Speaker

APPROVED by the Senate this

day of

, 2008

President

SCHEDULE

 $\underline{\text{Part A}}$ Rates of Salaries and Allowances with effect from 1st April, 2008

Post	Salary Scale Per annum	Entertainment Allowance Per annum	Travelling Allowance Per annum
	\$	\$	\$
1 Personal Assistant To the Prime Minister	93,863.28 (Code S5)	3,681.24	9,394.44
1 Executive Assistant To the Prime Minister	67,967.28 (Code S9)	3,681.24	7,156.20
1 Press Secretary	67,967.28 (Code S9)	3,681.24	7,156.20
1 Executive Personal Secretary	50,116.32 x 1,420.20 -	-	-
Secretary	54,376.92 x 1,686.72 – 61,123.80 (Code Z10-3)	-	-
1 Clerical Assistant	22,241.88 x 831.36 - 28,892.72 x 852.72 - 33,156.36 x 955.08 - 34,111.44	-	-
	(Code Z38-24)		

 $\underline{\text{Part B}}$ Rates of Salaries and Allowances with effect from 1st April, 2009

Post	Salary Scale Per annum	Entertainment Allowance Per annum	Travelling Allowance Per annum
	\$	\$	\$
1 Personal Assistant To the Prime Minister	98,087.04 (Code S5)	3,846.84	9,817.08
1 Executive Assistant To the Prime Minister	71,025.72 (Code S9)	3,846.84	7,478.16
1 Press Secretary	71,025.72 (Code S9)	3,846.84	7,478.16
1 Executive Personal Secretary	52,371.00 x 1,484.04 - 56,823.12 x 1,762.80	-	-
	63,874.32 (Code Z10-3)	-	-
1 Clerical Assistant	23,242.68 x 868.68 30,192.12 x 891.24 34,648.32 x 998.16 35,646.48 (Code Z38-24)	-	_

ADDENDUM

This Resolution seeks to revise the salaries of the Prime Minister's personal staff.

The revision results in an increase of 6% in the first year effective 1st April 2008, and an additional increase of 4.5% in the second year effective 1st April, 2009. It reflects increases granted to public officers. It is proposed that the salaries of the posts on the Prime Minister's personal staff be revised as set out in the Schedule to the Resolution.